ORDINANCE NO. 815

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, PROVIDING FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OF KING COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NUMBER 81. AND FURTHER PROVIDING FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND BILLING AS TO THE CUSTOMERS! ACCOUNTS OF SAID DISTRICT, and PROVIDING FOR THE PRICE TO BE PAID FOR SAID SERVICES:

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: That the City of Kirkland enter into a written Section 1: contract with King County Water District No. 81, providing for the maintenance and operation of the distribution system of said District by the City of Kirkland, and further providing for the billing and accounting of said District to be done and performed by the City of Kirkland, on the following terms and conditions, to-wit:

That said contract shall be subject to the right of either party to terminate said agreement upon six months' written notice, and further providing that the City shall maintain the District water system records as to the customers' accounts of said District, and bill said customers in the name of the District, and shall deposit said collections in the name of the District in such depositary as the District shall designate, and provide all labor and materials in connection with said service, at a charge equal to sixty-five 2 cents (85¢) per customer per month.

That certain contract prepared between the City Section 2: and the said District, and dated July 1, 1960 pc is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects. Introduced this <u>15</u> day of <u>Hugust</u> PASSED AND APPROVED this <u>6</u> day of . 1960. PASSED AND APPROVED this

ATTEST City Clerk

APPROVEL

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted ascording to law, said Ordinance being No. 815 and entitled "An Ordinance as above.